

GAHC030002802025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/22/2025

Sh. B. Lalramliana
S/o Lalringaia
R/o Tlangkhang Veng, Bawngva

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and Anr.
Aizawl2:Smt. R. Lalzidingi
Mami

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi (Amicus Curiae)

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P./Addl.PP, Mizoram for R1

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

O R D E R

06.05.2026

(P.J. Saikia, J)

The learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant Mrs. H. Lalmalsawmi prays for an

adjournment on personal grounds.

Her prayer is allowed.

List next week for hearing, on a date to be fixed by the Office.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant